

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).3358/2005

(From the judgment and order dated 29/09/2004 in FA No. 1008/1999
of The HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD)

JAGDISH SINGH

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

MADHURI DEVI

Respondent(s)

(With appln. for exemption from filing O.T., c/delay in filing rejoinder, c/delay in
filing supplementary affidavit ,permission to file additional documents and prayer
for interim relief and office report) (For final disposal)

Date: 25/02/2008 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE C.K. THAKKER
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE D.K. JAINFor Petitioner(s) Mr. Chandra Shekhar, Adv.
Mr. Sanjay Kr. Tyagi, Adv.
Mr.Saurabh Upadhyay, Adv.
Mr.Sudhanshu Raj, Adv.
Mr. Asif Ali Siddiqui, Adv.
Mr. S.K. Verma,Adv.For Respondent(s) Ms. Vinita G. Upadhyay, Adv.
Mr.Girhdar G. Updhyay, Adv.
Mr. U.K. Shandilya, Adv.
Mr. Vijay Kumar, Adv.
Ms. Asha Upadhyay, Adv.
Mr. R.D. Upadhyay,Adv.UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

List on a non-miscellaneous day for final disposal.

[Usha Bhardwaj]

Court Master Court Master

[Vinod Kulvi]