

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).3358/2005
(From the judgement and order dated 29/09/2004 in FA No. 1008/1999 of
The HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD)

JAGDISH SINGH Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

MADHURI DEVI Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing rejoinder and c/delay in filing
supplementary affidavit and permission to file additional documents and
exemption from filing O.T. and with prayer for interim relief and office
report)

(FOR FINAL DISPOSAL)

Date: 27/03/2008 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE C.K. THAKKER

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE D.K. JAIN

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Chandra Shekhar, Adv.
Mr. Sanjay Kumar Tyagi, Adv.
Mr. Atul Kumar, Adv.
Mr. Saurabh Upadhyay, Adv.
Mr. L.D. Sharma, Adv.
Mr. S.K. Verma, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. R.D. Upadhyay, Adv.
Mr. U.K. Shandilya, Adv.
Mr. Vijay Kumar Pandita, Adv.
Ms. Asha Upadhyay, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

ORDER

Application for exemption from filing O.T. is allowed.
Delay condoned in filing affidavits.

Mr. Chandra Shekhar, learned counsel started
submissions at 11.50 a.m. and concluded at 12.20 p.m.
Thereafter, Mr. R.D. Upadhyay, learned counsel started
submissions and concluded at 12.30 p.m.

Hearing concluded. Judgment reserved.

[Charanjeet Kaur]
Court Master

[Vinod Kulvi]
Court Master